
International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
1

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday

2023-03-02

IT systems in logistics

laboratory classes

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

Academic year 2022/2023

Friday

2023-03-03

Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:

Time
Monday

2023-02-27

Tuesday

2023-02-28

Wednesday

2023-03-01



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
2

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday

2023-03-07 2023-03-08 2023-03-09 2023-03-10
Time

Monday

2023-03-06

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
3

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday

2023-03-14 2023-03-15 2023-03-16 2023-03-17
Time

Monday

2023-03-13

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:

Project management

practical exercises

A. Rychły-Lipińska, PhD

on-line classes 

Master's seminar

prof. AP dr hab. B. Tundys

on-line classes 

International logistics

practical exercises

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

IT systems in logistics

laboratory classes

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

International politicaland economic relations

practical exercises

prof. dr hab. W. Strelcow

on-line classes 

Diversity management

practical exercises

E. Matuska, PhD

on-line classes 



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
4

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday

2023-03-21 2023-03-22 2023-03-23 2023-03-24
Time

Monday

2023-03-20

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
5

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

2023-03-29 2023-03-30 2023-03-31

Project management

practical exercises

A. Rychły-Lipińska, PhD

on-line classes 

International logistics

practical exercises

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

IT systems in logistics

laboratory classes

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

International politicaland economic relations

practical exercises

prof. dr hab. W. Strelcow

on-line classes 

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:

Time
Monday

2023-03-27

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

2023-03-28



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
6

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Time
Monday

2023-04-03

E
as

te
r 

b
re

ak

E
as

te
r 

b
re

ak

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

2023-04-04 2023-04-05 2023-04-06 2023-04-07

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
7

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

E
as

te
r 

b
re

ak

E
as

te
r 

b
re

ak

E
as

te
r 

b
re

ak

Tuesday Wednesday
Time

Monday Thursday Friday

2023-04-10 2023-04-11 2023-04-12 2023-04-13 2023-04-14

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
8

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday

2023-04-18 2023-04-19 2023-04-20 2023-04-21
Time

Monday

2023-04-17

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:

Project management

practical exercises

A. Rychły-Lipińska, PhD

on-line classes 

Master's seminar

prof. AP dr hab. B. Tundys

on-line classes 

International logistics

practical exercises

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

IT systems in logistics

laboratory classes

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

Diversity management

practical exercises

E. Matuska, PhD

on-line classes 



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
9

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday

2023-04-25 2023-04-26 2023-04-27 2023-04-28
Time

Monday

2023-04-24

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
10

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Fe
as

t 
o

f 
M

ay
 1

st

N
o

 a
ct

iv
it

ie
s

C
o

n
st

it
u

ti
o

n
 D

ay
 M

ay
 3

Tuesday Wednesday
Time

Monday Thursday Friday

2023-05-01 2023-05-02 2023-05-03 2023-05-04 2023-05-05

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
11

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday

2023-05-09 2023-05-10 2023-05-11 2023-05-12
Time

Monday

2023-05-08

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
12

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday

2023-05-16 2023-05-17 2023-05-18 2023-05-19
Time

Monday

2023-05-15

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:

Project management

practical exercises

A. Rychły-Lipińska, PhD

on-line classes 

Master's seminar

prof. AP dr hab. B. Tundys

on-line classes 

International logistics

practical exercises

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

IT systems in logistics

laboratory classes

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

International politicaland economic relations

practical exercises

prof. dr hab. W. Strelcow

on-line classes 

Diversity management

practical exercises

E. Matuska, PhD

on-line classes 



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
13

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday

2023-05-23 2023-05-24 2023-05-25 2023-05-26
Time

Monday

2023-05-22

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
14

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Thursday Friday
Time

Monday

2023-05-29

Tuesday Wednesday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:

2023-05-30 2023-05-31 2023-06-01 2023-06-02

IT systems in logistics

laboratory classes

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

International politicaland economic relations

practical exercises

prof. dr hab. W. Strelcow

on-line classes 

Diversity management

practical exercises

E. Matuska, PhD

on-line classes 

Project management

practical exercises

A. Rychły-Lipińska, PhD

on-line classes 



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
15

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Friday

2023-06-06 2023-06-07 2023-06-08 2023-06-09
Time

Monday

2023-06-05

C
o

rp
u

s 
C

h
ri

st
i

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
16

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

Diversity management

practical exercises

E. Matuska, PhD

on-line classes 

Master's seminar

prof. AP dr hab. B. Tundys

on-line classes 

International logistics

practical exercises

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

IT systems in logistics

laboratory classes

R. Marek, PhD

on-line classes 

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:

Time
Monday

2023-06-12

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

2023-06-13 2023-06-14 2023-06-15 2023-06-16



International Business

Stationary

II SDS Summer semester
17

8:00-8:45

8:55-9:40

9:50-10:35

10:45-11:30

11:40-12;25

12:35-13:20

13:30-14;15

14:25-15;10

15:20-16:05

16:15-17:00

17:10-17:55

18:05-18:50

19:00-19:45

19:55-20:40

2023-06-22 2023-06-23

N
o

 a
ct

iv
it

ie
s

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Time

Monday

2023-06-19 2023-06-20 2023-06-21

Academic year 2022/2023Direction:

Form of studies:
Year

Week:


